CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY

JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS Chief of Research (904) 255-5137 117 West Duval Street City Hall, Suite 425 Jacksonville, FL 32202 FAX (904) 255-5229

Bill Type and Number: Resolution 2019-625

Sponsor: Council President at the request of the Mayor

Date of Introduction: August 27, 2019

Committee(s) of Reference: NCSPHS, F

Date of Analysis: August 28, 2019

Type of Action: Contract agreement

Bill Summary: This bill enters the Parks and Recreation Department of Jacksonville into an agreement with Friends of Hemming Park for five years with two one-year renewals of the operation and management of Hemming Park.

Background Information: Friends of Hemming Park operates and manages Hemming Park for the City. Their initial agreement was entered on September 1, 2014 and will expire with no more renewals on September 30, 2019.

Policy Impact Area: Operation and Management of Hemming Park.

Fiscal Impact: No appropriation, funding will be annually through the General Fund.

Analyst: Distel